The Tircuit Court
for the Third Judicial Tircuit of Michigan

701 Qity-County Building
RicHARD G. KAUFMAN Betroit, Bickigan 48226 AREA CODE 313

CHIEF JUDGE TELEPHONE 224-0880

MEMORANDUM

To: The Bench
(A

From: - Richard C. Kaufman
Date: April 30, 1991
Re: Docket Directive 1991-1: Condemnation Proceédings

arising out of the western townships utilities authority
for construction of sewage disposal system in the

Township of Canton Segment 1-C

As with other large volume condemnation proceedings, such
as Cobo Hall and the Jefferson Avenue Expansion, I have agreed to
conduct the show-cause proceedings for cases filed in conjunction
with the above referenced sewage disposal system.

For your information, I have enclosed a list of the
affected cases and the judges to whom they are assigned. The show-
cause hearings for these cases have been scheduled for Thursday,
May 23. Please do not act in these cases prior to the conclusion
of the show-cause proceedings since many of these cases are likely
to be disposed of at that time or shortly thereafter.

As a final note, I anticipate the filing of another large
block of condemnation actions related to the expansion of
Metropolitan Airport in the near future. At this time, I am
planning to handle the show-cause proceedings in these cases as

well. I will keep you advised.

If you have comments or questions, please contact me.

RCK:TRK:gm (Doc. data\bench.91\condemna.rck)

Enclosures (2)
pc: K. Kent Batty, Terry R. Kuykendall, Sally A. Mamo, Ron Maurer



91
91-
91 -
91-
91 -
91-
a1-
91-
91 -
91 -
91 -
91-
91-
a1 -
91-
91-
91-
91-
91-
91-
91-
91-
al-
91-
91-
91-
91-
91 -
91-
91-
91-
91-
91-
91-
91-
91-
91-
91 -
91-
91-
91-
91-
91-
91-
91-

110443
110483
110432
110444
110481
110496
110497
110439
110485
110429
110492
110490
110489
110499
110472
110433
110427
110482
110488
110484
110462
110434
110473
110460
110430
110428
110474
110466
110459
110478
110464
110431
110479
110461
110500
110435
110438
110501
110441
110442
110463
110486
110437
110495
110440

TONCFMNATION CASES

cc
cc
cc
cC
cc
cC
cC
ccC
CcC
cc
cc
cc
cc
cC
cc
cc
cC
cc
cc
cc
cc
cc
cc
cc
cc
cC
cc
cc
cc
cc
cc
cC
cc
ccC
cC
cc
cc
cc
cc
cC
ccC
ccC
cc
cc
cc

TANTON DISPOSAL

BATTANI MARIANNE
BATTANI MARIANNE
CAHALAN WILLIAM LEO
CHYLINSKI JAMES
CHYLINSKI JAMES
CHYLINSKI JAMES
COLOMBO ROBERT
CONNOR MICHAEL
CONNOR MICHAEL
CONNOR MICHAEL
FINCH SHARON TEVIS
GILLIS JOHN

GIOVAN WILLIAM
GIOVAN WILLIAM
GIOVAN WILLIAM
HATHAWAY JAMES
HATHAWAY RICHARD
HAUSNER JOHN
HAUSNER JOHN
HAUSNER JOHN
KAUFMAN CHARLES
KAUFMAN CHARLES
KAOFMAN CHARLES
KIRWAN JOHN

KIRWAN JOHN
MACDONALD KATHLEEN
MACDONALD KATHLEEN
MACDONALD KATHLEEN
MURPHY JOHN
OLZARK ROLAND
RASHID JAMES
RASHID JAMES
SIMMONS LOUIS
SIMMONS LOUIS
SIMMONS LOUIS
SIMMONS LOUIS
STACEY MICHAEL
STACEY MICHAEL
STEMPIEN MARVIN
STEPHENS CYNTHIA
STEPHENS CYNTHIA
THOMAS EDWARD
THOMAS EDWARD
THOMAS EDWARD
TURNER SAMUEL



