

The Circuit Court for the Third Judicial Circuit of Michigan

701 City-County Building Betroit, Michigan 48226

RICHARD G. KAUFMAN CHIEF JUDGE

AREA CODE 313 TELEPHONE 224-3889

MEMORANDUM

To:

The Bench

From:

Richard C. Kaufman

Date:

April 30, 1991

Re:

Condemnation Proceedings Docket Directive 1991-1: arising out of the western townships utilities authority for construction of sewage disposal system in the

Township of Canton Segment 1-C

As with other large volume condemnation proceedings, such as Cobo Hall and the Jefferson Avenue Expansion, I have agreed to conduct the show-cause proceedings for cases filed in conjunction with the above referenced sewage disposal system.

For your information, I have enclosed a list of the affected cases and the judges to whom they are assigned. The showcause hearings for these cases have been scheduled for Thursday, May 23. Please do not act in these cases prior to the conclusion of the show-cause proceedings since many of these cases are likely to be disposed of at that time or shortly thereafter.

As a final note, I anticipate the filing of another large block of condemnation actions related to the expansion of Metropolitan Airport in the near future. At this time, I am planning to handle the show-cause proceedings in these cases as well. I will keep you advised.

If you have comments or questions, please contact me.

RCK:TRK:gm (Doc. data\bench.91\condemna.rck)

Enclosures (2)

pc: K. Kent Batty, Terry R. Kuykendall, Sally A. Mamo, Ron Maurer

CONDEMNATION CASES CANTON DISPOSAL

	•
91 110443 CC	BATTANI MARIANNE
91 - 110483 CC	BATTANI MARIANNE
91 - 110432 CC	CAHALAN WILLIAM LEO
91 · 110444 CC	CHYLINSKI JAMES
91 - 110481 CC	CHYLINSKI JAMES
91 - 110496 CC	CHYLINSKI JAMES
91 - 110497 CC	COLOMBO ROBERT
91 - 110439 CC	CONNOR MICHAEL
91 · 110485 CC	CONNOR MICHAEL
91 - 110429 CC	CONNOR MICHAEL
91 - 110492 CC	FINCH SHARON TEVIS
91 · 110490 CC	GILLIS JOHN
91 - 110489 CC	GIOVAN WILLIAM
91 · 110499 CC	GIOVAN WILLIAM
91 · 110472 CC	GIOVAN WILLIAM
91 - 110433 CC	HATHAWAY JAMES
91 · 110427 CC	HATHAWAY RICHARD
91 · 110482 CC	HAUSNER JOHN
91 · 110488 CC	HAUSNER JOHN
91 · 110484 CC	HAUSNER JOHN
91 · 110462 CC	KAUFMAN CHARLES
91 - 110434 CC	KAUFMAN CHARLES
91 - 110473 CC	KAUFMAN CHARLES
91 · 110460 CC	KIRWAN JOHN
91 · 110430 CC	KIRWAN JOHN
91 · 110428 CC	MACDONALD KATHLEEN
91 · 110474 CC	MACDONALD KATHLEEN
91 - 110466 CC	MACDONALD KATHLEEN
91 · 110459 CC .	MURPHY JOHN
91 · 110478 CC	OLZARK ROLAND
91 - 110464 CC	RASHID JAMES
91 - 110431 CC	RASHID JAMES
91 · 110479 CC	SIMMONS LOUIS
91 · 110461 CC	SIMMONS LOUIS
91 · 110500 CC	SIMMONS LOUIS
91 · 110435 CC	SIMMONS LOUIS
91 · 110438 CC	STACEY MICHAEL
91 · 110501 CC	STACEY MICHAEL
91 · 110441 CC	STEMPIEN MARVIN
91 · 110442 CC	STEPHENS CYNTHIA
91 · 110463 CC	STEPHENS CYNTHIA
91 · 110486 CC	THOMAS EDWARD
91 · 110437 CC	THOMAS EDWARD
91 - 110495 CC	THOMAS EDWARD

TURNER SAMUEL

91 · 110440 CC